The EE210 sensor, available for wall or duct mounting as well as with remote probe, is designed for highly accurate measurement
of humidity and temperature in demanding climate control applications. The EE210 incorporates the E+E humidity and temperature
sensor HCT01.
For use in special applications do not hesitate to contact E+E Elektronik or a local distributor.
GENERAL
•	 For accurate measurement it is essential that the temperature of the probe and mainly of the sensing head is same as the
temperature of the air to measure. Avoid mounting the sensor in a way which creates temperature gradients along the probe.
•	 The sensor and mainly the sensing head shall not be exposed to extreme mechanical stress.

EE210 with RS485
interface
EE210 according ordering guide
Cable gland (2 pcs.)
Mounting materials
Mounting flange
Inspection certificate according
to DIN EN10204 - 3.1
Quick Guide -
EE210 RS485 Setup
* EE210-P is not included in the Scope of Supply of the EE210 Type PC
ACCESSORIES
Turfschipper 114  | 2292 JB Wateringen  | Tel. +31 (0)174 272330  |  www.catec.nl  | info@catec.nlTurfschipper 114  | 2292 JB Wateringen  | Tel. +31 (0)174 272330  |  www.catec.nl  | info@catec.nl
MEETINSTRUMENTATIE
EE210-HT6 EE210-HT6
20...30 V DC RL<500 Ohm
11...30 V DC RL<50 Ohm
Output: 4-20 mA
Output:
Modbus RTU or
BACnet MS/TP
15...35 V DC
24 V AC ±20 %
OUT1
OUT2
Output: 0-5 V
 0-10 V
 0-20 mA
15...35 V DC
24 V AC ±20 %
V
mA
V
mA
OUT1
OUT2
EE210-HT3
EE210-HT2/3/5
EE210-HT2/3/5
EE210-HTx3 EE210-HTx3
CONNECTION DIAGRAM
ONLY FOR REMOTE PROBE!
ONLY FOR REMOTE PROBE!
Important: The EE210-HT6 (4...20 mA, two-wire) with display operates correctly only if both outputs are connected.
Bus termination resistor 120 Ω (jumper)
Selection ouput signal U / I
configuration connector
DIMENSIONS / MOUNTING
FOR CONDUIT
INSTALLATION
CABLE GLAND M16x1.5~5
5
m
m
~2
.1
6“
Ø 12 mm
Ø 0.47“ 60 ±0.3mm
2.36 ±0.11“
Ø > 16 mm
Ø > 0.63“
6 mm
0.24“
90 ±0.3mm
3.54 ±0.11“
Ø > 13 mm
Ø > 0.51“
101 mm
3.98“
19 mm
0.75“
90 ±0.3mm